Foreign currency sensitivity analysis
	 Most of the Company’s transactions are carried out in USD. Exposures to currency exchange rates arising from the Company’s transactions,

which are primarily denominated in Malagasy Franc (MGF), Dirham (AED) and Euro (EUR).
	 The following table illustrates the sensitivity of profit and equity in regards to the Company’s financial assets and financial liabilities and the

MGF/USD exchange rate, AED/USD exchange rate and EUR/USD exchange rate ‘all other things being equal’.
	 It assumes a +/- 5% change of the MGF/USD exchange rate, EUR/USD exchange rate and AED/USD for the year ended 31 December 2009.

This percentage has been determined based on the average market volatility in exchange rates in the previous 12 months. The sensitivity
analysis is based on the Company’s foreign currency financial instruments held at each reporting date and also takes into account forward
exchange contracts that offset effects from changes in currency exchange rates.

	 If the USD had strengthened against the MGF, AED and EUR by 5% respectively then this would have had the following impact:

 Profit for the period year Equity

MGF AED EURO Total MGF AED EURO Total

31 December 2009 - 13,600 1,785 15,385 - 13,600 1,785 15,385
31 December 2008 - 13,600 1,409 15,009 - 13,600 1,409 15,009

	 If the USD had weakened against the MGF, AED and EUR by 5% respectively then this would have had the following impact:

83

AFCONS INFRASTRUCTURE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

 Loss for the period year Equity

MGF AED EURO Total MGF AED EURO Total

31 December 2009 - (13.600) (1,785) (15,385) - (13.600) (1,785) (15,385)
31 December 2008 - (13,600) (1,409) (15,009) - (13,600) (1,409) (15,009)

	 Exposures to foreign exchange rates vary during the period year depending on the volume of overseas transactions. Nonetheless, the analy-
sis above is considered to be representative of the Company’s exposure to currency risk.

	 Interest rate risk
	 The Company borrows at fixed and variables rates. In respect of the latter, it is exposed to risk associated with the effect of fluctuations in the

prevailing level of market interest rates on its financial position and cash flows.

	 Interest rate sensitivity analysis
	 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates with all other variables (including tax rate)

held constant, of the Company’s loss net of tax and equity.
	 If the interest rate had strengthened/weakened by 50 basis point respectively then this would have had the following impact:

2009 2008

Loss of net of tax Equity Loss of net of tax Equity
EUR EUR EUR EUR

+50 basis point - - (460) (460)
- 50 basis point - - 460 460

	 The loan and interest form holding company have been repaid during the year.

11.	 Capital risk management policy
	 The Company’s objectives when managing capital are to raise sufficient funds for the initial investment and to safeguard the Company’s

ability to pay its debts as they fall due in order to continue as a going concern and provide returns for the shareholder. Capital comprises
equity.  In order to maintain or adjust the capital structure, the Company may issue new shares or have recourse to its parent for funding or
sell its investment and vary the amount of dividends or return capital to the shareholder.